PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neurochem, Inc.	12/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neurochem (International) Limited
Street Address:	Neuhausstrasse 5
City:	Walchwil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11807759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400

Email: gpc@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Herritt

Address Line 1: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NCI-162BCN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meaghan L. Richmond, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0558

500789898

1 \$40.00 I

ASSIGNMENT

Neurochem, Inc., a Corporation organized under the Canada Business Corporations Act, having its principal place of business at 275 Armand-Frappier Boulevard, Laval, Québec, H7V 4A7, Canada, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by

NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Neuhausstrasse 5, Walchwil, Switzerland, CH-6318, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING AMYLOID-RELATED DISEASES

x Application No. 10/871365, filed on June 18, 2004

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/480906, filed on June 23, 2003 Provisional Application No. 60/512047, filed on October 17, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made. And Neurochem, Inc. agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with Neurochem (International) Limited and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all

PATENT REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0559 acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED and to vest and confirm in NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And NEUROCHEM, INC. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

And NEUROCHEM, INC. acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said Corporation at the time the invention was made.

On behalf of NEUROCHEM, INC.:	
Date: Dec. 8, 2004	(feede lindred
	Name: CLAUDE MICHAUD Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE +CFO
Witness: Date: Dec 8, 2004	Chartes Belste
	Name: CHANTAL BELISCE

On behalf of NEUROCHEM (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED:

Name: FRANCINE GERVAIS
Title: PRESIDENT, Board of Dicectors LINE PELOSSE

Name:

PATENT **REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0560** E